West - Road and Thodu 
North - Ezhacherry Road  

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL as per certificate Number 8498/12 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) Rs.9,53,38,290/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Two 

Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

Rs.95,33,829/- (Rupees Ninety Five Lakh Thirty 
Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Nine 
Only) through DD/PO in Favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ 
payable at Ernakulam 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 25,000/- (Rs Twenty Five Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 30.03.2026 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank 
Limited,RAC, 5th Floor, Chicago Plaza, Rajaji 
Road, Cochin - 682035  Addressed to Mr.Shibin P 

DATE, TIME, AND VENUE FOR PUBLIC